
X 

11. CONTRACT 10 CODE IPAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOllCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1 I 2 

2. AMENDM71FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REO. NO. 15 PROJECT NO. (If epp/lCllbIe) 

0002 09/15/2011 
els~y CODE FMPS 
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR tNo.. _ .....w;v, SlfIItr a"" ZiP co.} 

OSPITAL PAVIA 
TTN KATINA SANTOS DEP 
o BOX 11137 

SANTURCE PR 00910-2237 

COD~~-. 

EX DIR 

FACILITY CODE 

252EO 
1. ADMINiSTERED BY (lfollJert/uifl Ittlffl6) CODE I 

(x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
-

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
X CPS€-N-IO-01l2 - -

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

, 03/05/2010, 

H 
A 
P 

.. . ..
:.lTheabovenumberedllOliCitatio/lf. amended siself<lllh In ilem 14. The hour and date apecified 1or .........p1dOllara L.;,._nded. DIS not _Gled. 

Off1fra mulIt ad<nowIedgil receipt aI INs amendment ptlor 10 .. hOur and dale $pecil!eQ in the toIidlalIOn or as amended, by one of the following methods: (8) Sy compIellng 
llema 8 and 15, and I'lIIUI\'ing copI_ olin. amendmttnI: (b) By ad<nowIedglng """''1'1 allhla amendm«"ol on each copy 01 the oIfer IlIJbmilllld; or (e) By 

separalllliener or!ft9am which inclUdes a RIIanmc:e 10 the ~idl8tion and amendmant numbe<ll. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
nE Pl.ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ~ by 
vit1ue of Ihisll!l8ndmant you deslra 10 cI1ange an oller aIt.~ submitted, such dlange mar be made by t~am 0< !eller. provided each telegram or letter mllkeS 
reference to the IOIiClllltion ardlhi$ amendmant, and II r~ prior 10 tha opening hou' and dellll speci!\ed. 

1 • THIS In:M ONLY API"LIUi WAMENOMENTS 01' lKlLJI;ITATION5 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifraqulre.1) Net Increase: $3,150.00 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICAnoN OF CQNTRACTlIIORDERS. IT MODIFIES TIlE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECKONl! A. ~lgECR~~~~~~~: ISSUED PURSU\O.NT TO; (Specify 8uthOlily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMaERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REflECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES(SIIc:IJ 8S Changes in paying oftfce. 
apJ)(Opljlltion date. flIC.) SET FORTH IN IT~M 1., PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPl.EIIIENTAL AGRt:t:MEN I::> EI\iTERED INTO PUR::>UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

u. U' Mt:11 F:ipeciry rype Of /f'ICOIfIClIrlOll ana lIutnOlity) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.l03(b) 
E.IMPORTAHT: COnlraclOr ~ is not. 0 is requinld 10 sign this document end retum 0 copies to the .....ing olftat. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (O'l//lfIIzad by UeF sectlOfllleadillllS, inCluding soIicitBti_lracf wbjflc1 matterwl!ere "'as/bill,) 


DUNS Nwnber: ..... n 1J" 

HOSPITAL ID# 4N39l055 


Modification No. 0002 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2011. 

ITEM No.2 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 

For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $3,150.00, from $3,150.00 to 
$6,300.00. 

Continued ..• 
ElQIIlI as pro\lidad herein, IIII!t1nna and COndltiona 01 the ~ referenced In nem 9A or lOA, as hllrelDfQfe dlanged. """alna unchanged and In full fo/t:a and .!feet. 
l5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER fT}IPtJ or{)lint) 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

.-*" 

'--/$iiiiit"'f}/_._~~' -­

15C. DATE SIGNED 

leA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFiCER fT}IPtJ or pM/) 

Doris B. Kessler 

:Z;;A~~ 
lBC. DATE SIGNED 

.... % 
.". 09/15/2011 

(Signa/"",of~~ 

NSN 164Q.{)1·15HI010 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 

PflIYiOUI eQtion unusatlla ,/ Praoaibe<l by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:6,300.00
http:3,150.00
http:3,150.00
http:PURSU\O.NT
http:3,150.00


0002 

2 
CONllNU ION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF ~OCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

AT CPSC-N-10-0112/0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

HOSPITAL PAVIA 

HEMND. SUPPlIESISERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

(A) (B) (C) (0) (F)(E) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM ~2: 4,500/EA 

Change Item 0002 to read as follows{amount shown 

is the obligated amount) : 


ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, 1.402250 EA 3,150.00 
SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL 
STUDY REPORTS. 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 


OPTIOIW. FORM 336 (HII) 
Spon..... ~G~ 
FAil (48 Cl'R) 53.110 

http:3,150.00

